College Name — G. D .Mishra Institute Of Higher Studies

Statutory Body through which recognized —

National Council for Teacher’s Education, New Delhi

1. Name of college —

2. (i)
(i)
(iii)
(iv)

V)
(vi)
(vii)

G.D.Mishra Institute Of Higher Studies

Postal Address :- Mathiya Gurudas , Lalganj Road, P.O.Sondhila

City :-
State
District

Web site
Total Area

Total Constructed Area

3. Year of Establishment

4. College Contact Details

(i)
(i)
(i)
(iv)

Principal Name
Telephone No.
Mobile No.
Email Id

Buxar

Bihar

Buxar

Pin Code - 802103
www.gdmishrainstitute.in

In Acer : 01 Acer (4066.77 sg.m.)
In Sg. m.: 4394.1 sg.m.

2016

Dr. J.R.Chaudhary

9110074491

gdmishrainstitute@gmail.com

(a) Name of College Nodal Officer for AISHE - Mr. Pankaj Kumar Tripathy

(b) Designation
(c) Mobile No.

Asst. Professor
9693043033


http://www.gdmishrainstitute.in/

10.
11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.

(d) Telephone No. -
(e) Email ID -

Q) Name of University to which affiliated -

gdmishrainstitute@gmail.com

Veer Kunwar Singh University, Ara (Bihar)

(i)  Statutory Body through which recognized - U. G.C. - No
N.C.T.E. -- Yes
Med. Council Of India -- No
Other Please specify :- N.A.
Year of affiliation with university - 2016
Location of the College - Rural / Urban Rural
Geographical Referencing - (a) Latitude (in degree)  25.548539
(b) Longitude (in Degree) 83.991736
Type of College - Affiliated College. Affiliated
Constituent Colleges No.
Other Please Specify N.A.
Whether college is Autonomous - Yes
Management of college - University :- N.A.. State Government :- N.A.
Central Gov:- N.A. . Other Specify:- Private Self -Financed
Is it a specialized college - Yes
Is it Evening college - No
Whether the college is exclusively meant for girl - No
Staff Quarter available - No
If yes then
CATEGORY NUMBER
Teaching Staff N.A.
Non Teaching Staff N.A.
TOTAL N.A.
Does the college has student Hostel - No
If yes then

SI. No. Name of Hostel Hostel Type Intake Capacity No. of Student




Residing

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

18. Regular Programme Details

Programme Total Intake Sheet Numbers of Applicant
B.Ed. 100 Seats (2Units) 100 No.
D.ELEd 100 ( 2Units) 100 No.

19. Infrastructure Related Data :-

1. Play ground - Yes (One)

2. Auditorium - Yes ( 1No-Multipurpose Hall)
3. Theatre - No.

4. Library - Yes

a. Number of Books - 5210 Nos

b. Number of Journals (Peer reviewed) subscribed :-22 No.

5. Laboratory - Yes (04 No.)
6. Conference Hall - Yes (Seminar Hall:2 Nos)
7. Health Center - No.

8. Gymnasium/fitness Center Center - No

9. Indoor Stadium - No.




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

Common Room - Yes
Computer Center - Yes
Cafeteria

Guest House

Separate Common Room exclusively for Girls
Solar Power Generation

Campus is differently abled friendly
Grievance Redressal Mechanism
Vigilance Cell

Equal Opportunity Cell

Girl’s Washrooms

Girl’s Common Room

Boy’s Washrooms

Boy’s Common Room

Faculty Wash Room (Separate )
Faculty Common Room (Separate)
Library Seating Capacity

Arrangement of Practice Teaching

Number of school for practice teaching .

- Yes

- Yes

- Yes

No. (Proposed)
- Yes
- Yes
- Yes
- Yes

- Yes
-Yes

- Yes

- Yes

- Yes

-Yes

100 seats

- Yes

- 10 for B.ed. and 10 for D.el.ed.



a4, nfrastructure

J0. Infrastructure

(x) No e e e
NKN = National Knowlegs Nafwark ~ =~~~ —— S S
NMEICT < National Mission an Exication (rawgh Imformaiior & o = n Technolagy - T
jméfn_\'"—d [ — h—-ﬁﬂé—“' T 1 18 |Solnr Puwﬁr Gninnin]lon - NO‘ T
2 [Auditonum T es T e Conmwctviy NKN e
3 [Theatrs No 0| 20 |Gonneciivity NMEICT e T
4 by Yes 1| 21 |Gampus Is Differenlly Abled Friendly Yes
| ) [Number Of Books 5010 0 |Hand Ralls 2
\b) mm—_ _@7 () [Ramp allached lo classroom /library Yas
S |Laboratory Yeos 4| 22 |(Grlevance Redressal Machanism Yes
6 [Conference Hall Yes 2| 23 |Vigllance Cell Yas
7 |HeaRh canter No 0| 24 |Equal Opportunity Call Yes
8 |Gymnausim/Finess Center No 0| 25 [Sexual Harassment Caell Yes
§ [Indoor Sadwum No Q0] 26 [Counselors Far Students Yes
10 |Common Room Yes 8| 27 [Clinic/ First Aid Room Yes
11 |[Computer center Yes 1] 28 |[Separate Tollet For Girls Yes
12 |Cafeiena Yes 1] 29 |Skill Development Center Yes
13 |Guest House Yes 11 30 [Self-Defense Class For Females Yes
14 |Separate Common Room Exclusively For Yes 4] 31 |Anti-Ragging Cell Yes
- 32 |Number Of Toilets
15 ::t: Number of Classrooms and Seminar 10 0 [Total 38
16 |[Towl Number of Computers in the Campus for a3 @ |Girs "
(Academic Work*® ()  [Toilet for disabled Males 4
17 |incubsuon Centres/Start-up Units 0| (iv) [Tollel for disabled Females 4
(8) |Whether the Universdy / Institution have Disasler Management facilities. No
(i) (Whether capaoty Building and Training/. programmes No
(1) |[Whether vulr y as t checks were made during the year. Na
(m) |is any mock dnli or rehearsal programme conducled. Na
[ iC) anmner Instiwon has Internal Qualty Assurance Cell (IQAC) No
[ ) Iorn of Establishment of IQAC
I (u) fOonud Delais of IQAC




