College Name – G. D .Mishra Institute Of Higher Studies

Statutory Body through which recognized -

National Council for Teacher's Education, New Delhi

1.	Name	of college –	G.D.Mishr	a Ins	titute Of Higher Studies
2.	(i)	Postal Address :-	Mathiya Gu	ırudas	, Lalganj Road, P.O.Sondhila
	(ii)	City :-			Buxar
	(iii)	State	-		Bihar
	(iv)	District	-		Buxar
					Pin Code - 802103
	(v)	Web site	-		www.gdmishrainstitute.in
	(vi)	Total Area	-		In Acer : 01 Acer (4066.77 sq.m.)
	(vii)	Total Constructed	Area -		In Sq. m.: 4394.1 sq.m.
3.	Year o	of Establishment	-		2016
4.	Colleg	e Contact Details			
A.					
	(i)	Principal Name	-		Dr. J.R.Chaudhary
	(ii)	Telephone No.	-		
	(iii)	Mobile No.	-		9110074491
	(iv)	Email Id	-		gdmishrainstitute@gmail.com
B.					
		(a) Name of Colleg	ge Nodal Of	ficer f	for AISHE - Mr. Pankaj Kumar Tripathy
		(b) Designation		-	Asst. Professor

(c) Mobile No. - **9693043033**

		(d) Telephone No.	-				
		(e) E mail ID	-	gdr	mishrains	titute@gma	il.com
5.	(i)	Name of University to which	n affiliat	ed - Veer k	Kunwar S	ingh Univer	sity, Ara (Bihar)
	(ii)	Statutory Body through wl	hich rec	ognized - U	. G.C.		No
				N.	C.T.E.	-	- Yes
				Me	ed. Counc	il Of India -	- No
				Otl	her Please	specify :-	N.A.
6.	Year o	of affiliation with university	-		2016		
7.	Locati	on of the College	-	Rural / Urban	Rural		
8.	Geogr	aphical Referencing	-	(a) Latitude (in	degree)	25.548539)
				(b) Longitude (in	n Degree)	83.991736	, ,
9.	Type of	of College	-	Affiliated College	2.	Affiliated	
				Constituent Colle	eges	No.	
				Other Please Spec	cify	N.A .	
10	. Whetl	her college is Autonomous	-	Yes			
11	. Mana	gement of college	- Univ	ersity :- N.A	State Gov	ernment :- N	I.A.
			Cent	ral Gov:- N.A Otl	her Specif	y:- Private	Self -Financed
12	. Is it a	specialized college	-	Yes			
13	. Is it E	vening college	-	No			
14	. Wheth	her the college is exclusively n	neant fo	r girl - No)		
15	. Staff (Quarter available	-	No			
16	If ves	then					

10.	Π	yes	then	

CATEGORY	NUMBER
Teaching Staff	N.A.
Non Teaching Staff	N.A.
TOTAL	N.A.

17. Does the college has student Hostel -

No

If yes then

Sl. No.	Name of Hostel	Hostel Type	Intake Capacity	No. of Student
---------	----------------	-------------	-----------------	----------------

				Residing
1.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
2.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

18. Regular Programme Details

Programme	Total Intake Sheet	Numbers of Applicant	
B.Ed.	100 Seats (2Units)	100 No.	
D.El.Ed	100 (2Units)	100 No.	

19. Infrastructure Related Data :-

- 1. Play ground-Yes (One)
- 2. Auditorium Yes (1No-Multipurpose Hall)
- 3. Theatre No.
- 4. Library Yes
 - a. Number of Books 5210 Nos
 - b. Number of Journals (Peer reviewed) subscribed :-22 No.
- 5. Laboratory Yes (04 No.)
- 6. Conference Hall Yes (Seminar Hall:2 Nos)
- 7. Health Center No.
- 8. Gymnasium/fitness Center Center No
- 9. Indoor Stadium No.

10. Common Room - Yes	
11. Computer Center - Yes	
12. Cafeteria	- Yes
13. Guest House	- Yes
14. Separate Common Room exclusively for Gin	rls - Yes
15. Solar Power Generation	- No. (Proposed)
16. Campus is differently abled friendly	- Yes
17. Grievance Redressal Mechanism	- Yes
18. Vigilance Cell	- Yes
19. Equal Opportunity Cell	- Yes
20. Girl's Washrooms	- Yes
21. Girl's Common Room	-Yes
22. Boy's Washrooms	- Yes
23. Boy's Common Room	- Yes
24. Faculty Wash Room (Separate)	- Yes
25. Faculty Common Room (Separate)	-Yes
26. Library Seating Capacity	100 seats
27. Arrangement of Practice Teaching	- Yes
28. Number of school for practice teaching .	- 10 for B.ed. and 10 for D.el.ed.

8. Infrastructure

30. Infrastructure

NK	N = National Knowlege Network					
		March Street and Contract Street Street Street				
	EICT = National Mission on Education throug	h informatio	n & Communic	ation	Technology	
1	Play Ground	Yes	1	18	Solar Power Generation	No
2	Audilonum	Yes	1	19	Connectivity NKN	No
3	Theatre	No	0	20	Connectivity NMEICT	No
4	Library	Yes	1	21	Campus is Differently Abled Friendly	Yes
(a)	- Otoks		5210	(i)	Hand Ralls	Yes
(b)	Number of Journals (Peer reviewed)	1	22	(11)	Ramp attached to classroom /library	Yes
5	Laboratory	Yes	4	22	Grievance Redressal Mechanism	Yes
6	Conference Hall	Yes	2	23	Vigilance Cell	
7	Health center	No	0	24	Equal Opportunity Cell	Yes
8	Gymnausim/Fitness Center	No	0	25	Sexual Harassment Cell	Yes
9	Indoor Stadium	No	0	26	Counselors For Students	Yes
10	Common Room	Yes	8	27	Clinic / First Aid Room	Yes
11	Computer center	Yes	- 1	28		Yes
12	Cafeteria	Yes	1		Separate Toilet For Girls	Yes
13	Guest House	Yes		29	Skill Development Center	Yes
14	Separate Common Room Exclusively For		1	30	Self-Defense Class For Females	Yes
	Girls	Yes	4	31	Anti-Ragging Cell	Yes
15	Total Number of Classrooms and Seminar		10-	32	Number Of Toilets	
	Halls			(i)	Total	38
16	Total Number of Computers in the Campus for Academic Work*		33	(li)	Giris	14
17	Incubation Centres/Start-up Units			(iii)	Toilet for disabled Males	4
_			0	(iv)	Toilet for disabled Females	4
	Whether the University / Institution have Disaste				No	
	Whether capacity Building and Training/awarene				No	
	Whether vulnerability assessment checks were r		No			
	is any mock drill or rehearsal programme conducted.				Νο	
)	Whether Institution has Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)				No	
)	Date of Establishment of IQAC					TTUTE
) (Contact Details of IQAC					12

- - -

.

